
Peter R. Anderson (ISB # 4155) 
Trout Unlimited 
910 W. Main St., Ste 342 
Boise, ID 83 702 
Attorney for Trout Unlimited 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR ) 
PERMIT NOS. 63-34403, 63-34652, 63-34900 ) 
AND 63-34897 IN THE NAME OF CAT ) 
CREEK ENERGY, LLC ) 

WITHDRAWAL OF 
COUNSEL/DESIGNATION 
OF REPRESENTATIVE 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Peter R. Anderson withdraws as attorney of record for 

Trout Unlimited in the above-entitled cases. Until substitute counsel appears in these matters 

on behalf of Trout Unlimited please send all future pleadings and correspondence to Trout 

Unlimited's general counsel as its representative for service at the address below: 

Julisa Edwards 
General Counsel 
Trout Unlimited 
1777 N. Kent St., Ste 100 
Arlington, VA 22209 
julisa.edwards@tu.org 

with an additional copy to: 

Kira Finkler 
Director, Idaho Water and Habitat Program 
Trout Unlimited 
910 W. Main St., Suite 342 
Boise, ID 83702 
kira. finkler@tu.org 

Trout Unlimited waives the right to service by mail, and accepts service by email at the 

above-listed email addresses of all documents and pleadings. 

DATED this 11J:1t of December, 2020. 

?[To 7. ) __________ ____ 
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Peter R. Anderson 
Trout Unlimited 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on this l1fA day of December, 2020, I caused to be served a true 
and correct copy of the foregoing Withdrawal of Counsel/Designation of Representative 
upon the following persons by electronic means with their consent to the addresses 
below: 

James Carkulis 
CAT CREEK ENERGY LLC 
398 South 9th Street, Suite 240 
Boise, ID 83701 
jtc@ccewsrps.net 

Wendi Combs 
704 Lindenwood Drive 
Nampa, ID 83638 
johncombs029@gmail.com 

David R. Tuthill Jr 
Hal Anderson 
IDAHO WATER ENGINEERING 
2918 North El Rancho Place 
Boise, ID 83704 
dave@idahowaterengineering.com 
hal@idahowaterengineering.com 

Randall C. Budge 
RACINE OLSON PLLP 
PO Box 1391 
Pocatello, ID 83204 
rcb@racinelaw.net 

Jim Rice 
GWINN RICE RANCH LLC 
2851 West Balata Court 
Meridian, ID 83646 
apb 

Albert Barker 
John K. Simpson 
BARKER, ROSHOLT & SIMPSON 
LLP 
1010 West Jefferson Suite 102 
PO Box 2139 
Boise, ID 83701 
apb@idahowaters.com 
jks@idahowaters.com 

Allen Thompson 
406 North Thompson Road 
King Hill, ID 83633 
kimrafterranch@gmail.com 

Christopher H. Meyer 
Michael P. Lawrence 
Charles Baser 
GIVENS PURSLEY LLP 
601 W. Bannock Street 
PO Box 2720 
Boise, ID 83701 
chrismeyer@givenspursley.com 
mpl@givenspursley.com 
Charliebaser@givenspursley.com 

Maria Callaway Kellner 
IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE 
PO Box 844 
Boise, ID 83701 
mkellner@idahoconservation.org 
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Dana Hofstetter 
Richard Goodson 
Tyler J. Anderson 
HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & 
HAWLEY 
877 Main Street, Suite 1000 
PO Box 1617 
Boise, ID 83701-1617 
dhofstetter@hawleytroxell.com 
rgoodson@hawleytroxell.com 
tanderson@hawleytroxell.com 

Scott L. Campbell 
CAMPBELL LAW, CHARTERED 
PO Box 170538 
Boise, ID 83 71 7 
scott@slclexh20.com 

Charles L. Honsinger 
HONSINGER LAW PLLC 
PO Box 517 
Boise, ID 83701 
honsingerlaw@gmail.com 

Fredric Price 
US DEPT. OF INTERIOR 
Bureau of Land Management 
1387 South Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID 83 709 
fwprice@blm.gov 

Craig White 
IDAHO DEPT. OF FISH AND 
GAME 
Magic Valley Region 
324 S 417 E Suite 1 
Jerome, ID 83338 
Craig. white@idfg.idaho.gov 

Michele Andersen 
Angela Kaufmann 
IDAHO DEPT. OF LANDS 
3284 West Industrial Loop 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 
mandersen@idl.idaho.gov 
angela.kaufmann@ag.idaho.gov 

Daniel Steenson 
Bryce Farris 
Andrew Waldera 
SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC 
1101 West River Street, Suite 110 
PO Box 7985 
Boise, ID 83 707 
dan@sawtoothlaw.com 
bryce@sawtoothlaw.com 
andy@sawtoothlaw.com 

Bureau of Reclamation 
Attn: E. Gail McGarry 
1150 N. Curtis Road, Suite 100 
Boise, ID 83706-1234 
emcgarry@usbr.gov 

Boise City Attorney's Office 
Scott B. Muir 
Abigail Germaine 
PO Box 500 
Boise, ID 83701-0500 
BoiseCity Attomey@cityofboise.org 
agermaine@cityofboise.org 

Dylan B. Lawrence 
VARIN WARDWELL LLC 
242 North 8th Street Suite 220 
PO Box 1676 
Boise, ID 83701-1676 
dylanlawrence@varinwardwell.com 
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Ann Vonde 
STATE OF IDAHO 
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0010 
Ann. vonde@ag.idaho.gov 

Casey Pozzanghera 
IDAHO DEPT. OF FISH AND 
GAME 
Staff Biologist, Southwest Region 
15950 North Gate Boulevard 
Nampa, ID 83687 
Casey.pozzanghera@idfg.idaho.gov 

Tom Bassista 
IDAHO DEPT. OF FISH AND 
GAME 
317 West Main Street 
Boise, ID 83735-0001 
Thomas.bassista@idfg.idaho.gov 

Wildlands Defense 
Attn: Katie Fite 
PO Box 125 

Boise, ID 83701 
Katie@wildlandsdefense.org 

US Department of Interior 
Office of the Solicitor 
Attn: Lisa Lance 
960 S. Broadway Ave., Suite 400 
Boise, ID 83 706 
Lisa.Lance@sol.doi.gov 

Idaho Dept. Of Lands 
Attn: Michele Andersen 
Attn: Angela Kaufinann 
3284 Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 
mandersen@idl.idaho.gov 
angela.kaufinann@ag.idaho.gov 

Chris M. Bromley 
MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC 
380 S. 4th St. Ste 103 
Boise, ID 83702 
cbromley@mchughbromley.com 

William J. Mulder 
TREE TOP RANCHES, LP 
101 South Capitol Boulevard Suite 
1801 
Boise, ID 83701 
wjmulder@treetopranches.com 

Peter R. Anderson 
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